## **RESOLUTION # 20-32**

## TO REQUEST THE BEEKMAN TOWN BOARD'S PARTICIPATION IN THE ANNEXATION PROCESS OF FIVE PARCELS OF LAND IN TYMOR PARK THAT RESIDE IN THE TOWN OF BEEKMAN

\_\_\_\_\_ proposed the following Resolution, which was seconded

by	·		
BE IT I	RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Union Vale, would like		
to invite the Town Board of Beekman to participate jointly with the Town Board of			
Union Vale in the annexation process of five parcels of Union Vale property that are			
located within the boundaries of the Town of Beekman; and			
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Union Vale			
will send a communication to each Beekman Town Board member on Friday, August			
21st informing them of our intention and invitation.			
The question of the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly put to a vote on rol call, which resulted as follows:			
(	Councilman Durland		
	Councilman Frazier		
	Councilman McGivney		
•	Councilman Welsh		
:	Supervisor Maas		
DATED:	Union Vale, New York		

August 20th , 2020		
Andrea Casey, TOWN CLERK		
	Datab	
	Dated: Moved:	
	Seconded:	
	Ayes:	Nays: